
Administration Emails:  
EdCenter@smec.k12.mn.us  

- Credit recovery referrals 
- ALC applications 
- RESET referrals 
- student/parent meetings 

HumanResources@smec.k12.mn.us  

- Payroll 
- changes to employee data 
- applications  
- PTO 
- Subs 
- CEUs 

Portal@smec.k12.mn.us  

- Parent interaction with Infinite 
Campus 

- messenger 

Smec3PB@smec.k12.mn.us  

- PCA documents 
- activity logs 
- MA permission forms 
- CTSS billing 
- supervision 

 

 

SmecOffice@smec.k12.mn.us  

- If you’re not sure where to send it, 
send it here!  

- General questions 
- admin availability 
- Meeting scheduling 
- Truancy 
- student schedules 
- tech issues 
- MCA Testing 
- Zoom meetings 
- Orders 
- Curriculum 

StudentTracking@smec.k12.mn.us  

- MARSS data updates 
- spedforms questions 
- infinite campus access & questions 
- add new sped student 
- SMEC Student registration 
- Data sheet questions 
- student attendance 
- service minutes 
- Help Me Grow Referrals 

Transportation@smec.k12.mn.us  

- Transportation logs 
- transportation questions  
- field trip/vehicle requests 
- vehicle repair requests. Etc.  

 

SMEC Office Team: 
Dan Armagost, Executive Director: darmagost@smec.k12.mn.us 

Mary Bergene, Special Education Coordinator: mbergene@smec.k12.mn.us 
Deana Dontje, Ed Center Principal: ddontje@smec.k12.mn.us 
Kylea Draayer, Office Coordinator: kdraayer@smec.k12.mn.us 

John-Mark Dundas, Business Manager: jdundas@smec.k12.mn.us 
Clarissa Ellis, Human Resources & B.O. Assistant: cellis@smec.k12.mn.us 

Nicole Hatleli, Administrative Assistant: nhatleli@smec.k12.mn.us 
Lorrie Hernandez, Third Party Biller: lhernandez@smec.k12.mn.us 

Stacia Pudenz, Administrative Assistant: spudenz@smec.k12.mn.us 
Amy Wylde, MARSS Coordinator & Registrar: awylde@smec.k12.mn.us
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